# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                          |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Hunter Douglas, N.V. |          | 112/11/2009 I  | CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS<br>ANTILLES |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Hunter Douglas Industries Switzerland GmbH |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Adligenswilerstrasse 37                    |  |
| City:           | Luzern                                     |  |
| State/Country:  | SWITZERLAND                                |  |
| Postal Code:    | CH-6006                                    |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND                   |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2105973 | POWERRISE |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-473-2710

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749
Address Line 2: Attn: Tracy Baker

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34405.0036

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Scott S. Havlick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

TRADEMARK 900149850 REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0672 OP \$40.00 2105973

| Address Line 2: Attn: Tracy Baker Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749 |                    |  |  |
|---|--------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  | Scott S. Havlick   |  |  |
| Signature:  | /Scott S. Havlick/ |  |  |
| Date:   | 12/14/2009         |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment deed POWERRISE#page1.tif               |                    |  |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0673

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 11th day of December, 2009, by and between Hunter Douglas, N.V., a corporation formed under the laws of Netherlands Antilles, with a place of business at 2 Piekstraat Rotterdam, 3071El, The Netherlands ("HDNV"), and Hunter Douglas Industries Switzerland GmbH, a corporation formed under the laws of Switzerland with a place of business at Adligenswilerstrasse 37, CH-6006 Luzern, Switzerland ("HDI Switzerland").

WHEREAS, HDNV is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2105973 for the trademark POWERRISE (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, HDI Switzerland seeks to acquire the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and the Registration, in a form acceptable for recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. HDNV hereby assigns to HDI Switzerland all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated the Mark, the right to license and sublicense the Mark, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, licensees, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HDNV and HDI Switzerland have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized representatives.

Hunter Douglas, N.V.

Assignor

Christopher King

Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 12/14/2009

Date: December 11, 2009

4674774\_LDOC

Hunter Douglas Industries Switzerland GmbH

Mar Ful

Assignee

Maria Farkas

Title: Director

Date: December 11, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0674